CH \$140.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Printegra Corporation		03/07/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	335 Madison Avenue		
Internal Address:	Mail Code: NY1-503-04-03		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10017		
Entity Type:	National Association (Bank):		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1596944	NIC
Registration Number:	2138877	NI
Registration Number:	2163641	NATIONAL IMPRINT CORPORATION
Serial Number:	78687451	SYNERGY LABEL A PRINTEGRA COMPANY
Registration Number:	2835179	PRINTEGRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)373-8839

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-373-8065

Email: rlucas@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Gina M. Lucas

Address Line 1: 100 N. Tryon St., Suite 2900 c/o McGuireWoods LLP

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0352

900073411 REEL: 003513 F

lı .			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gina M. Lucas		
Signature:	gina/m/lucas		
Date:	04/03/2007		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Printegra IP Sec. Agmt T only#page1.tif			

source=Printegra IP Sec. Agmt. - T only#page1.tif source=Printegra IP Sec. Agmt. - T only#page2.tif source=Printegra IP Sec. Agmt. - T only#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0353

IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT

This IP SECURITY AGREEMENT SUPPLEMENT dated March 7, 2007 (this "Supplement"), is delivered pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of June 21, 2006 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement"), among Cenveo, Inc., a Colorado corporation ("Holdings") Cenveo Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), each other Domestic Subsidiary (such term and the other capitalized terms used and not defined in this Supplement have the meanings assigned thereto in the IP Security Agreement) of Holdings from time to time party thereto (Holdings, the Borrower and such Domestic Subsidiaries, each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties.

WHEREAS, PRINTEGRA CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Additional Grantor"), has executed a Joinder Agreement pursuant to which it has become a party to the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, each Grantor and the Administrative Agent have authorized Holdings to supplement the scheduled information with respect to such Grantor set forth in the IP Security Agreement from time to time as required by the Pledge and Security Agreement.

Holdings, on its own behalf and on behalf of each other Grantor including the Additional Grantor, hereby certifies to the Administrative Agent and each other Secured Party that, as of the date hereof, each of the Schedules to the IP Security Agreement are hereby supplemented and amended by the additions set forth on the schedules hereto; <u>provided</u>, that no such supplement or amendment shall release or be deemed to release any security interest in any Collateral granted to the Administrative Agent and the Secured Parties pursuant to the IP Security Agreement.

Holdings, on its own behalf and on behalf of each other Grantor including the Additional Grantor, hereby covenant and agree to enter into each other instrument as the Administrative Agent deems necessary and proper to perfect its security interest in the Intellectual Property described herein.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

IP Security Agreement Supplement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Supplement on and as of the date first above written.

CENVEO, INC.,

for itself and each other Grantor

By:

Name: Sean S. Sullivan Title: Chief Financial Officer

PRINTEGRA CORPORATION

By:

Name: Sean S. Sullivan
Title: Chief Financial Officer

Signature Page IP Security Agreement Supplement

TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	App/Reg #	Date of Reg.	Registrant	Classes
NIC & DESIGN	1596944	May 15, 1990	Printegra	42
			Corporation*	
NI	2138877	February 24, 1998	Printegra	35
			Corporation*	
NATIONAL	2163641	June 9, 1998	Printegra	35
IMPRINT			Corporation*	
CORPORATION				
SYNERGY	78687451	Pending	Printegra	35, 40
LABEL A			Corporation	
PRINTEGRA				
COMPANY &			1	
DES.				
PRINTEGRA	2835179	April 20, 2004	Printegra	16, 40
			Corporation	

^{*}Assignments of these registrations from National Imprint Corporation to Printegra Corporation were executed on June 17, 2005, and submitted for recordation in the UPSTO on November 21 and 22, 2006.

The following trademarks are no longer in use:

Datagraphic – U.S. Registration No. 1,531,361 Headmaster – U.S. Registration No. 1,566,543 Imageaccess – U.S. Registration No. 2,165,390

Schedule A IP Security Agreement Supplement

NY IP Security Agreement Supplement (Printegra Corporation) (4).DOC

RECORDED: 04/03/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003513 FRAME: 0356